(R-2000-960)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 292832

MAR 1 3 2000

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the bid of \$1,313,550 by AES Construction Group for the Construction of Sewer Pump Station No. 61 in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefore in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-292314.

- 2. That the additional expenditure, not to exceed \$231,235 from CIP No. 46-106.0, Annual Allocation Sewer Pump Station Restoration, Sewer Fund 41506, to supplement funds previously authorized by Resolution No. R-289981, adopted on October 18, 1999, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the said project and related costs.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

John F. Kirk, Deputy

JFK:mr 2/22/00

Aud.Cert: 2000756 Or.Dept:Eng&CP Bid No: K99254a

R-2000-960

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			`	CLKIIII	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAN	OR	RIGINATING —	2000/56
orth in	the	HEREB foregoir wise una	ng resol	ΠFY tha ution is	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the al ury, or is a	lotment o	of funds for	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo		231,235.00					Fund	Fund 41506		
Purpose		Authorizing additional expenditure of funds for Sewer Pump Station No. 61.								
		•			,235 of whic					
Date							V. Silling Person			
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CY				A	CCOUNTING DA	TA OPERATION	BENF/	·	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	0		773	960	4278	461060		*********		\$231,235.00
					T.TTT					
									·	
		Au					TOTAL AMOUNT			\$231,235.00 FUND OVERRIDE
equirer ourpose reasur ame a inticipa Not to	nente of y, o re ted	ts of the said con or are an o be dra	Charter tract, th ticipated wn, and nto the	of the Coat sufficient to combine that the Treasury	City of San I ient moneys he into the e said money, to the cred	Diego, that is to meet t Treasury, t iey now ac	sufficient n he obligation to the credetually in the	noneys had noneys of sail of the later of th	ave been ard d contract a appropriation ry, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the in from which the with the moneys cumbered.
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ng expe	enditure o	of funds for	award of co	ontract for th	ne constru	ction of Sev	ver Pump Station
		No. 61	4							
Date		February 8, 2000 By: Later Porce								
					A	CCOUNTING DA		OITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	FLINID	DERT	ODC		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 1	PY O	FUND	773	ORG. 960	ACCOUNT 4220	ORDER 172424	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	**************************************
										Ψ1,010,000.00
						•	ļ <u> </u>	Tomas		<b>#4 040 550 00</b>
C-361 (RE	V 2-97	<u></u> !)			***************************************			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,313,550.00
(142						MAD 1	2 2000	,	۸С	FUND OVERRIDE

MAR 1 3 2000 - 292832